
Scale 1:500,000
0 5NM

Bearings are Magnetic
Elevations in FEET AMSL

BSUGN10-178

SUNSHINE COAST, QLD (YBSU)

CIRCLING
ALTERNATE

153 00 00E 153 10 00E

153 00 00E 153 10 00E

518

7101034

11
° E

116

25 NM MSA

10NM MSA 2700

B-110°

834

26 30 00S

26 40 00S

495
1047

1401

1309

574

1260

0

MAPt IAF

MAPtTHR 31 ELEV 15

2 4
1020 2290ALT

(355-2.0)

2610
2

700
1

1980
BSZSF
1660

FAF

26 30 00S

370
NM TO NEXT WPT

YBSU
ARP

B-
19

0°

B-
35

0°
ATIS/AWIS (AH) SMC TWR AFRU+PALCTAF+AFRU (AH)          FIA

 (CCT AREA)
 (ON GROUND AH)

26 40 00S

5NM

OVRUL

5NM

5NM

BSZSI

BSZSF

BSZSH

OVRUL
BSZSC

BSZSF BSZSIBSZSH
MAHF IF

1.4 3
2930

4 BSZSI
3250500

(4.2% MAP)

(2.5% MAP) (485-2.7)

AD ELEV 15

RW31

NM TO RW31 5 10 152.1

TRACK DCT TO BSZSH,
THEN TRACK 312°
CLIMB TO 2800ft OR
AS DIRECTED BY ATC.

2.1NM

RW31

5NM

TCH 50FT

RW31 1 3
1340

LNAV/VNAV
LNAV/VNAV *

#

(665-2.4) (1145-4.0) (1245-5.0)
(1165-4.4) (1645-6.0) (1745-7.0)

*NO CIRCLING

4.5 NM

#

*
2. NO CIRCLING E OF
    RWY 13/31 AND W
    BEYOND 4.5NM.

1. MAX IAS:
    INITIAL     : 230KT.
    CIRCLING: 190KT.

(3° APCH PATH)

BSZSC

RNP Y RWY 31 (LNAV/VNAV ONLY)

Changes: PJE SYMBOLS REMOVED, Editorial.

© Airservices Australia




